Bond No: S399415

STATUTORY BOND

Known all men by these presents that Nash Construction Company as				
PRINICPAL, and Employers Mutual Casualty Company, a corporation organized under the				
laws of the State of lowa , and authorized to transact business in the State				
of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum of				
DOLLARS One Million Three Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Seven & .00/100				
(\$ 1,335,307.00), or the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind				
themselves, their heirs executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.				
WHIPPELO A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS				
WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being				
the lowest and best Bidder on the following PROJECT:				
THE ANY ACCOUNT AT THE STREET PROPERTY THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET, ADD				
URBAN ASPHALT PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FYE 2013 PROJECTS				
has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-1213-1) with THE CITY OF NORMAN,				
deted 2012 for the erection and construction of this PROJECT that				
dated				
cotate tooling incorporated nationary following as it fully sot folds,				
NOW THE PEOPLE of the PRINCIPAL shall were to the				
NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work				
on this PROJECT in accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all				
indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in				
the making of the PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his subcontractors, or any				
material men, then this obligation shall be void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full				
force and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after the same becomes due and				
payable, the person, firm, or corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond,				
subject to the provisions of 6l O.S. 198l S2, for the amount so due and unpaid.				
It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or				

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal's obligations under this Bond include payment of not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

Statutory Bond No. B-1213-2 Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has name and its corporate seal (where applicable) to representative(s), on theday of	be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized, 20, and the SURETY has caused these seal to be hereunto affixed by its authorized
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) ATTEST: Corporate Secretary (where applicable)	Principal Signed: Authorized Representative Title: President
	Address: 700 South Irving
	Oklahoma City, OK 73129
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) Surety: Employers Mutual Casualty Company ATTEST: Occubermed	Signed: Authorized Representative
	Printed: Deborah L. Raper
*	Authorized Representative
	Title: Attorney-in-Fact
	Address: 1608 NW Expressway, Suite 100, Oklahoma City, OK
	Telephone: 405.418.8600
CORPORATE ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Oklahoma)	
)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before I 20, by William K. Nash, President Nash Construction Company	ne this, (Name and Title), of
a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	WITTE MENNING
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	(Name and Title), of (Name and Title), of ## 0200/1854 ## 0200/1854 ## 0200/1854
My Commission Expires:	Statutory Bond No. B-1213-2
Commission No	Thomas and the same of the sam
	Statutory Bond No. B-1213-2 Page 2 of 3

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Oklahoma)			
) ss:			
STATE OF Oklahoma) ss: COUNTY OF Oklahoma) The foregoing instrument was selected as		7	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled William K. Nash, President	ge before me this (Name and Title)	day of	, 20, by
a(n) corporation.	-,		
WITNESS my hand and seal this _	day of	, 20	
My Commission Expires:	and the second s	Notary Publi	C
PARTNERS	HIP ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	
STATE OF Oklahoma)			
STATE OF Oklahoma) ss: COUNTY OF Oklahoma)			
The foregoing instrument was acknow by William K. Nash (partner/agent) on behalf of Nash Constru	ledge before me t (Name an	his day of d Title) President	, 20
(partner/agent) on behalf of Nash Constru	ction Company	, a partnership.	
WITNESS my hand and seal this			

My Commission Expires:		Notary Public	
CITY OF NORMAN			
Approved as to form and legality this	3 th day of Gu	YBN & some	
Approved by the Council of the City of	Norman this	City Attorneyday of	, 20
ATTEST:			
City Clerk	Mayo	or .	Manufush massaw, second

Statutory Bond No. B-1213-2 Page 3 of 3

EMC Insurance Companies_®

P.O. Box 712 • Des Moines, IA 50306-0712

No. 986347

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that:

- Employers Mutual Casualty Company, an Iowa Corporation
- 2. EMCASCO Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation
- 3. Union Insurance Company of Providence, an Iowa Corporation
- Illinois EMCASCO Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation
- 5. Dakota Fire Insurance Company, a North Dakota Corporation
- 6. EMC Property & Casualty Company, an Iowa Corporation
- 7. Hamilton Mutual Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation

E

VAUGHN GRAHAM, JR, KYLE BRADFORD, MICHAEL E. COLE, V. BURRIS, JOHN K. DEER, TRAVIS E. BROWN, MARK D. NOWELL, D.	iles", each does, by these presents, make, constitute and appoint: AUGHN P. GRAHAM, STEPHEN M. POLEMAN, JAMES R. RICHARDSON, JAMIE M DEBORAH L. RAPER, CHRISTOPHER WEBB, ROBBIE LOYD, KENT BRADFORD
its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority conferred ${\bf t}$ similar nature as follows:	o sign, seal, and execute its lawful bonds, undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of a
In an amount not exceeding Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand De	ollars\$7,500,000.00
	uch instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of each such Company and all at
The authority hereby granted shall expire APRIL 1, 2015	unless sooner revoked.
AUTHORITY FO	OR POWER OF ATTORNEY
This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by the au regularly scheduled meeting of each company duly called and held in 1999:	thority of the following resolution of the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies at a
undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings oblig the power and authority given to him or her. Attorneys-in-fact shall have por to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, and to attach the seal other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed Certification as to the validity of any power-of-attorney authorized herein rebinding upon this Company. The facsimile or mechanically reproduced si	nt, the Treasurer and the Secretary of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall have power cute on behalf of each Company and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and gatory in the nature thereof; and (2) to remove any such attorney-in-fact at any time and revoke wer and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the power-of-attorney issued to them, of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and cuted by any such attorney-in-fact shall be fully and in all respects binding upon the Company. made by an officer of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall be fully and in all respects gnature of such officer, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a inding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Companies have caused these presents to be 10th day of FEBRUARY, 2012.	e signed for each by their officers as shown, and the Corporate seals to be hereto affixed this
SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	Bruce G. Kelley, Chairman of Companies 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6; President of Company 1; Vice Chairman and OEO of Company 7 On this 10th day of FEBRUARY AD 2012 before me a Notary Public in and for the State of lowa, personally appeared Bruce G. Kelley and Michael Freel, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are, and are known to me to be the Chairman, President, Vice Chairman and CEO, and/or Assistant Vice President/Assistant Secretary, espectively, of each of The Companies above; that the seals affixed to this instrument are the
S Comment of the second of the	seals of said corporations; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of each of the companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors; and that the said Bruce G. Kellev

THILLIAM and Michael Freel, as such officers, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of each of the Companies. My Commission Expires March 13, 2014. LAUREL A. BLOSS Commission Number 183662 Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa My Comm. Exp. Mar13, 2014

CERTIFICATE

I, James D. Clough, Vice President of the Companies, do hereby	certify that the foregoing resolution of the	ne Boards of Directors by each of the Companies
and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on	FEBRUARY 10, 2012	on hehalf of
VAUGHN GRAHAM , JR, KYLE BRADFORD, MICHAEL E. COLE, VAUGH DEER, TRAVIS E. BROWN, MARK D. NOWELL, DEBORAH L. RAPER, CH	HN P. GRAHAM, STEPHEN M. POLEMAN IRISTOPHER WEBB, ROBBIE LOYD, KI	IAMES P. PICHAPDSON, IAMIE M PURDIS, IOUNIK

are true and correct and are still in full force and effect.

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this

Vice President